FILED

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States 17 1989

October Term, 1968

JOHN F. DAVIS, CLERK

No. 138

ADAM CLAYTON POWELL, JR., et al.,

Petitioners,

JOHN W. McCORMACK, et al.,

Respondents.

APPENDIX D TO BRIEF FOR RESPONDENTS

THE EXCLUSIVE CONSTITUTIONAL POWER OF EACH HOUSE OF CONGRESS TO JUDGE THE QUALIFICATIONS OF ITS MEMBERS: THE INTENT OF THE FRAMERS

> BRUCE BROMLEY. 1 Chase Manhattan Plaza, New York, N. Y. 10005 Attorney for Respondents

LLOYD N. CUTLER JOHN H. PICKERING Louis F. Oberdorfer Max O. Trutt, Jr.

WILMER, CUTLER & PICKERING. 900 17th Street, N. W., Washington, D. C. 20006

Of Counsel

DORSEY D. ELLIS, JR., College of Law, University of Iowa, Iowa City, Iowa 52240 Of Counsel

March 17, 1969

JOHN R. HUPPER THOMAS D. BARR JAY E. GERBER DUANE W. KROHNKE PETER B. SOBOL

CRAVATH, SWAINE & MOORE. 1 Chase Manhattan Plaza, New York, N. Y. 10005 Of Counsel

> COMMECTICUT STATE LIBRARY

> > JUL 25 1969

HARTFORD,

INDEX

I.	THE STATE OF THE LAW AS OF 1787
	A. The English Practice
	1. The Struggle for Jurisdiction
	2. The Disclaimer of Jurisdiction by the Courts
	3. The Exercise of the Powers by the House of Commons
	(a) Early Cases
	(b) The Wilkes Case
	(c) Subsequent Parliamentary Practice
	4. Blackstone's Summary of the Law
	B. The Colonial Practice
	C. The Early State Constitutions and Practices
	D. Summary
Π.	THE CONSTITUTIONAL CONVENTION OF 1787
	A. The Standing Incapacities
	B. The Power To Judge Qualifications
	C. The Power To Expel
	D. Summary
II.	THE RATIFICATION PERIOD
٧.	Conclusion

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

PAGE
Ashby v. White, 92 Eng. Rep. 126 (Q.B.), rev'd, 1 Eng. Rep. 417 (H.L. 1703) 12-13
Barnardiston v. Soame, 6 How. St. Tr. 1063, 84 Eng. Rep. 769, 89 Eng. Rep. 283 (1674) 8-11
Bradlaugh v. Gossett, 12 Q.B.D. 271 (1884) 11, 25
Goodwin's Case, in Glanville, Reports of Certain Cases Determined and Adjudged by the Commons in Parliament (1776) (Cited as Glanville) 6-7, 12, 15
Huddleston's Case, in GLANVILLE 15
The Report of the Lords Committees, 14 How. St. Tr. 778 (1704)
Myddleton v. Wynn, 125 Eng. Rep. 1339 (Ex. Ch. 1745) 11, 13
Nevill v. Strode, [14 How. St. Tr. 717 n.; 6 How. St. Tr. 1063, 1069, 1086, 1104 (1674)] 8
Onslow's Case, 83 Eng. Rep. 561, 86 Eng. Rep. 294 (K.B. 1681) 11
Prideaux v. Morris, 91 Eng. Rep. 430 (K.B. 1701) 13
Steward's Case, in GLANVILLE 15
United States v. Johnson, 383 U.S. 169 10
Wilkes Case, 19 How. St. Tr. 1075 (K.B. 1768) 20
Constitutions and Statutes
Articles of Confederation art. V, cls. 1, 5 47
United States Constitution:
Article I, Section 2 49-56
Article I, Section 3 49-56
Article I, Section 4 59-60
Article I, Section 5 1, 56-58, 63
Article VI, Section 3 55

	PAGE
State Constitutions:	
Connecticut Constitution (1818)	42
Delaware Constitution (1776)	41
Maryland Constitution (1776)	42
Massachusetts Constitution (1780)	39
New Hampshire Constitution (1784)	39
Pennsylvania Constitution (1776)	41
Pennsylvania Constitution (1790)	44
English Statutes:	
7 & 8 Wm. III, c. 7 (1695) 11	, 13
12 & 13 Wm. III, c. 2 (1700)	15
30 Car. II st. 2, c. 1 (1678)	55
Miscellaneous	
ARNOLD, HISTORY OF THE STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS (1859) 34	l-35
Arnstein, The Bradlaugh Case (1965)	25
BAILYN, PAMPHLETS OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION, 1750-1776 (1965)	45
Blackstone, Commentaries 15, 25, 26, 45-46, 51, 54	, 61
BOORSTIN, THE AMERICANS: THE COLONIAL EXPERIENCE (1958)	45
Brutus No. IV, N. Y. Independent Journal, Nov. 29,	59
Cam, Stubbs Seventy Years After, in Law Finders and Law Makers in Medieval England (1962)	3
CHASTELLUX, TRAVELS IN NORTH AMERICA IN THE YEARS 1780, 1781 AND 1782 (Grieve trans. 1963)	24
Clarke, Parliamentary Privilege in the American Colonies (1943) 37-38, 61	•
Coke, Institutes4, 9	•
COLONIAL RECORDS OF NORTH CAROLINA (1886-1890)	•

PAG	E
A COMPLEAT JOURNAL OF THE VOTES, SPEECHES AND	
DEBATES OF THE HOUSE OF LORDS AND HOUSE OF	
Commons Throughout the Whole Reign of	
QUEEN ELIZABETH, OF GLORIOUS MEMORY (D'Ewes	
ed. 1693) 5, 15	
COSTIN & WATSON, THE LAW AND WORKING OF THE	
Constitution: Documents, 1660-1914 (1952)17, 23	
Davies, The Early Stuarts (1952) 6, 7	
DOCUMENTS RELATING TO THE COLONIAL HISTORY OF	
THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY (1880-1902) 33-34	
3 ELLIOT, DEBATES IN THE SEVERAL STATE CONVEN-	
TIONS ON THE ADOPTION OF THE FEDERAL CONSTI-	
TUTION (1876) 56, 59	
9 English Historical Documents (Jensen ed. 1955) 37	
FARRAND, RECORDS OF THE FEDERAL CONVENTION OF	
1787 (rev. ed. 1966) 24, 48-58	
THE FEDERALIST (Cooke ed. 1961) 59-62	
The Federalist (Rossiter ed. 1961) 60	
GOUGH, FUNDAMENTAL LAW IN ENGLISH CONSTITU- TIONAL HISTORY (1961)	
GREENE, THE QUEST FOR POWER: THE LOWER HOUSES	
OF ASSEMBLY IN THE SOUTHERN ROYAL COLONIES	
(1963) 38, 39 HALLAM, THE CONSTITUTIONAL HISTORY OF ENGLAND	
(1881) 7	
An Interesting Appendix to Sir William Black-	
STONE'S COMMENTABLES ON THE LAWS OF ENGLAND	
(1773) 27	
JACOB, THE FIFTEENTH CENTURY (1961) 4	
James, A List of Legal Treatises Printed in the	
British Colonies and the American States Before	
1801, in Harvard Legal Essays 159 (1934) 26	
JENSEN, THE ARTICLES OF CONFEDERATION (1963) 47	
Joliffe, The Constitutional History of Medieval England (4th ed. 1961)	
JOURNAL OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL CONVENTION OF CONNECTICUT, 1818 (1873) 42	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

	PAGE
Journal of the Convention for Framing a Constitution of Government of the State of Massachusetts Bay (1832)	
Journal of the House of Commons (1803) 5, 16,	17
Journals of the House of Burgesses of Virginia: 1619-1659 (1915)	
Journals of the House of Burgesses of Virginia: 1659-1693 (1914)	30
Journals of the House of Burgesses of Virginia: 1727-1740 (1910) 31, 37,	47
Journals of the House of Burgesses of Virginia: 1742-1747 (1909)	32
Journals of the House of Representatives of Massachusetts (1926)	35
KENYON, THE ANTIFEDERALISTS (1966)	59
KIER, THE CONSTITUTIONAL HISTORY OF MODERN BRIT- AIN: 1485-1951 (6th ed. 1961)5,6	6, 7
Maitland, Introduction to Memoranda de Parlia- mento, 1305, in Selected Historical Essays 52 (Cam ed. 1957)	3
Miller, Origins of the American Revolution (1943)	19
2 Minutes of the Provincial Council of Pennsylvania (1852)	37
Morison & Commager, Growth of the American Republic (5th ed. 1962)	24
Namier, England in the Age of the American Revolution (2d ed. 1961)	18
New Hampshire State Papers (1875)	40
PARLIAMENTARY HISTORY OF ENGLAND (1813)7, 12, 20	-23
Postgate, That Devil Wilkes (1929) 19, 23	-24
PROCEEDINGS OF THE CONVENTION OF THE DELAWARE STATE, 1776 (1927)	42
D	42
Proceedings Relative to the [Pennsylvania] Constitutions of 1776 and 1790 (1825) 24, 42,	43

	PAGE
Public Records of the Colony of Connecticut (Trumbull ed. 1850)	36
Rudé, Wilkes and Liberty (1962)18,	19
Sharwood, Barnardiston v. Soame: A Restoration Drama, 4 Melb. U. L. Rev. 502 (1964)	8
Spencer, Constitutional Conflict in Provincial Massachusetts (1905)	35
Stubbs, Constitutional History of England (1880) 3,4	4, 5
TASWELL-LANGMEAD, ENGLISH CONSTITUTIONAL HISTORY (11th ed. Plucknett 1960)3, 7,	, 25
THORPE, FEDERAL AND STATE CONSTITUTIONS (1909) 29, 39	, 40
Warren, The Making of the Constitution (1928) 44, 52, 53, 54, 55,	61
Watson, The Reign of George III, 1760-1815 (1960) 18, 19	-20
Works of Edmund Burke (1855)	46
THE WORKS OF JAMES WILSON (McCloskey ed. 1967)	49
